SAFEWAY COMPANIES EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION DISCOUNT TICKETS - issued 05/04/14

COLORADO ROCKIES

Price includes SCEA only Picnic prior to game at the Platte River Rendezvous Area at Coors Field. Picnic buffet includes hot dogs, bratwurst, salad, potato chips, dessert and unlimited fountain soda.

Sunday, June 22 Picnic 12:30 pm Game 2:10 pm	Milwaukee Brewers Section 117 Limit 6 tickets per Member	\$22
--	--	------

ORDERING COLORADO ROCKIES TICKETS – June 22 Game

- SCEA tickets are limited to this game. Ticket orders are processed on a first come, first serve basis.
- Contact 303 843 7877 to check availability.
- Tickets are available to current SCEA members. Children 2 years and older need a ticket. Tickets may not be resold at a higher price or used in any ticket drawing.
- Make your money order or personal check payable to SCEA. Do not send cash. SCEA does not accept • orders or payments from non-members. Each member must mail their own payment and order form in their own envelope. Credit card sales are not available. You can send one form of payment for all Rockies tickets. If purchasing tickets to other events you must send separate payment for each type of event.
- Company Mail send to Denver SCEA; US Mail send to Denver SCEA, 6900 S Yosemite, Centennial CO 80112.
- Tickets will be returned to work locations by the armored car service or company mail. SCEA is not . responsible for lost or stolen tickets. Tickets will not be refunded or replaced.
- If you want your tickets mailed to your home, include a large SASE (9.5in X 4.25in) with \$1 in postage on • the envelope.
- Visit <u>www.onlinescea.com</u> for information about tickets to other Rockies games this season.

COLORADO ROCKIES TICKETS ORDER FORM – June 22 Picnic Game (cut out and send with payment)

SCEA Member Name

Work Location Home Phone Number

Provide Your Home Email Address (join SCEA Email Club + receive updates on your ticket order – print clearly)

Game Info Number of Tickets June 22 \$22 each (limit 6)

Total Amount Enclosed \$\$

(make personal check or money order payable to SCEA)

This event is not sponsored by Safeway Inc. or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates. SCEA and Safeway, Inc. assume no responsibility or liability for SCEA events. SCEA event participants are deemed to have expressly released SCEA and Safeway, Inc. from any and all liabilities and damages that may arise from events or participant's involvement.